

Verklaring van overeenstemming voor materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen¹

Déclaration de conformité concernant les matériaux et des objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires ¹

De fabrikant, of zijn in de Gemeenschap gevestigde gevolmachtigde

- Le fabricant ou son fondé de pouvoir établi dans la Communauté :

Naam fabrikant - Nom du fabricant : *Luxeverpakkingen De Coster*

Volledig adres - Adresse complète : *Industriepark 1006 - 3545 Halen*

Verklaart dat het hieronder beschreven product - Déclare que le produit décrit ci-dessous :

producten met de codes - produits avec les codes :

cello 50/300, cello 60/300, cello 70/300, cello 80/300.

In overeenstemming is met - Est conforme aux dispositions :

Regulation 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendments.

Regulation (EU) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EU) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

royal decree of 11/05/1992 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Onder de volgende gebruiksomstandigheden - Dans les conditions d'utilisation suivantes :

- *These are suitable for contact with all types of foods.*
- *Contact at room temperature (or less) for a not defined time. At 40 °C for 10 days tested. Heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.*
- *The largest ratio between the area in contact with food and the volume for which compliance is ensured in accordance with articles 17 and 18, or idem equivalent information 6 dm² to 1 kg of food.*

Gedaan te - Fait à,

Halen 01/07/2024

Joris de Coster

¹ Wettelijke basis: Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 27 oktober 2004 inzake materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen en houdende intrekking van de Richtlijnen 80/590/EEG en 89/109/EEG –artikel 16

¹ Règlement (CE) n°1935/2004 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 27 octobre 2004 concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires et abrogeant les Directives 80/590/CEE et 89/109/CE – Article16

